

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2001

Senate Bill SB-01S-1422A Volunteer Center and Housing Hours

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-01S-1422A Volunteer Center and Housing Hours" (2001). *Legislation*. 1631.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1631

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2001 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-01S-1422 A

| 1 | | SB-01S-1422 Volunteer Center and Housing Hours |
|--------------|------------|---|
| 2 3 4 | Whereas: | The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and; |
| 5 | Whereas: | The Volunteer Center is a Student Government funded Agency and, |
| 6 7 | Whereas: | The Housing Office has substantially increased its referrals to the volunteer center for discipline reasons and, |
| 8 9 10 | Whereas: | The Volunteer Center has had to devote more time and energy dealing with mandatory volunteer hours instead of focusing on true volunteer opportunities and, |
| 1 | Therefore: | LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT THAT THE VOLUNTEER CENTER KEEP |
| 13 | | AN OFFICIAL LOG WITH THE TOTAL NUMBER OF HOUSING OR |
| 4 | | CONDUCT STUDENTS PROCESSED, HOURS THEY SERVED AND |
| 15 | | HOURS THE VOLUNTEER CENTER SPENT ON TRACKING THOSE |
| 16 | | INDIVIDUALS, UPDATED MONTHLY AND PRESENTED AT THE |
| 17 | | ANNUAL BUDGET HEARINGS. |

Respectfully Submitted, B & A Committee Introduced by: Senator Sam Lansdale

Senate Action: 16:1:0_

Date:

May 11, 2001

Be it known that **SB-01S-1422** is hereby

PASSED / VETOED Let day of Man , 2001.

Lindsay Hodges Signed,

Student Body President